
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF TEXTILES 

RAJYA SABHA 
STARRED QUESTION NO-*225 

ANSWERED ON- 17/12/2021 

 

SETTING UP OF MODERN SPINNING MILL IN KALAHANDI DISTRICT 

 

*225.  SHRI SUJEET KUMAR: 

 
Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:  
 
(a) whether any steps are being taken by the Ministry to set up a modern spinning mill in Kalahandi 
district where good quality cotton is produced in over 60,000  and  

(b) if not, whether the Ministry is considering setting up a modern spinning mill in Kalahandi? 

 
 
 

ANSWER 
 

THE MINISTER OF TEXTILES  
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 
(a) & (b):  A statement is laid on the Table of the House.  
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Statement in reply to Rajya Sabha Starred Question no. *225 to be answered on  17.12.2021. 

(a) & (b): The Central Government does not set up any spinning mill/processing factory. The role
of the Central Government is to create a conducive environment, and provide enabling conditions
through its various policy initiatives and schemes for the industry and private entrepreneurs to set up
units.

*** 
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